
Old Dominion University

Fall 2007

Official

Demographics - College 
of Education GENDER ETHNICITY

Total
American 

Indian Asian Black Hispanic Other White MissingFemale Male Unknown
GENDER  

2,480 0 0 18 55 562 50 43 1,659 93 2,480Female  
Male  0 845 0 2 19 158 28 18 578 42 845
Unknown  0 0 18 0 0 5 2 0 10 1 18
ETHNICITY  

18 2 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
American 
Indian

 

Asian  55 19 0 0 74 0 0 0 0 0 74
Black  562 158 5 0 0 725 0 0 0 0 725
Hispanic  50 28 2 0 0 0 80 0 0 0 80
Other  43 18 0 0 0 0 0 61 0 0 61
White  1,659 578 10 0 0 0 0 0 2,247 0 2,247
Missing  93 42 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 136 136
CITIZENSHIP  

2,445 827 18 19 63 721 77 52 2,239 119 3,290US Citizen  
Non- 
Immigrant

 
23 13 0 0 7 1 1 7 3 17 36

Permanent 
Resident

 
12 5 0 1 4 3 2 2 5 0 17

ATTENDANCE  
1,330 475 8 8 51 429 46 42 1,160 77 1,813Full-Time  

Part-Time  1,150 370 10 12 23 296 34 19 1,087 59 1,530
STUDENT 
LEVEL

 

202 104 3 2 7 97 9 10 172 12 309Freshman  
Sophomore  255 91 4 0 10 86 11 6 212 25 350
Junior  382 129 6 5 13 156 13 16 284 30 517
Senior  480 188 4 4 11 180 21 15 415 26 672
1st Grad  970 252 1 6 28 145 22 10 971 41 1,223
Adv Grad  191 81 0 3 5 61 4 4 193 2 272
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Institutional Research and Assessment

CAMPUS  
1,272 534 6 10 46 426 45 48 1,150 87 1,812On Campus  

Off Campus  950 243 12 10 20 220 26 6 882 41 1,205
Both  258 68 0 0 8 79 9 7 215 8 326
MEAN AGE  29.5 29.4 28.8 32.6 27.7 28.6 27.4 24.7 30.1 28.3 29.5
Total  2,480 845 18 20 74 725 80 61 2,247 136 3,343

Includes Declared and Intended majors

Office of Institutional Research and Assessment
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Old Dominion University
 

Spring 2008
 

End of Term
 

Demographics - 
College of 
Education

GENDER ETHNICITY
Total

Female Male Unknown American 
Indian Asian Black Hispanic Other White Missing 

GENDER  

2,499 0 0 14 58 585 59 47 1,642 94 2,499Female  

Male  0 868 0 4 24 170 24 20 581 45 868

Unknown  0 0 19 0 0 4 2 0 12 1 19

ETHNICITY  

14 4 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
American 
Indian  

Asian  58 24 0 0 82 0 0 0 0 0 82

Black  585 170 4 0 0 759 0 0 0 0 759

Hispanic  59 24 2 0 0 0 85 0 0 0 85

Other  47 20 0 0 0 0 0 67 0 0 67

White  1,642 581 12 0 0 0 0 0 2,235 0 2,235

Missing  94 45 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 140

CITIZENSHIP  

2,455 851 19 18 71 753 80 60 2,224 119 3,325US Citizen  

Non-Immigrant  25 14 0 0 7 2 1 7 4 18 39

Permanent 
Resident  

19 3 0 0 4 4 4 0 7 3 22

ATTENDANCE  

1,378 540 10 8 56 469 56 47 1,209 83 1,928Full-Time  

Part-Time  1,121 328 9 10 26 290 29 20 1,026 57 1,458

STUDENT LEVEL  

199 124 3 2 15 94 10 10 178 17 326Freshman  

Sophomore  243 91 1 0 8 103 10 7 189 18 335

Junior  388 144 8 2 16 141 18 18 319 26 540

Senior  531 196 6 5 14 209 22 16 432 35 733

1st Grad  944 231 1 6 24 152 21 10 921 42 1,176



Adv Grad  194 82 0 3 5 60 4 6 196 2 276

CAMPUS  

1,282 533 6 9 55 426 48 53 1,143 87 1,821On Campus  

Off Campus  918 236 12 8 16 222 30 9 841 40 1,166

Both  299 99 1 1 11 111 7 5 251 13 399

MEAN AGE  29.4 28.8 25.9 35.1 25.2 28.2 27.0 25.0 29.9 28.0 29.2

Total  2,499 868 19 18 82 759 85 67 2,235 140 3,386

 
Includes Declared and Intended majors

 
Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

 



SAS Output

Old Dominion University
 

Fall 2008
 

Official
 

Demographics - 
College of 
Education

GENDER ETHNICITY
Total

Female Male Unknown American 
Indian Asian Black Hispanic Other White Missing 

GENDER  

2,674 0 0 11 67 637 74 48 1,747 90 2,674Female  

Male  0 952 0 4 24 196 31 21 629 47 952

Unknown  0 0 25 0 0 4 1 0 17 3 25

ETHNICITY  

11 4 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
American 
Indian  

Asian  67 24 0 0 91 0 0 0 0 0 91

Black  637 196 4 0 0 837 0 0 0 0 837

Hispanic  74 31 1 0 0 0 106 0 0 0 106

Other  48 21 0 0 0 0 0 69 0 0 69

White  1,747 629 17 0 0 0 0 0 2,393 0 2,393

Missing  90 47 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 140

CITIZENSHIP  

2,630 934 25 15 81 832 102 60 2,384 115 3,589US Citizen  

Non-
Immigrant  

25 14 0 0 5 2 1 8 2 21 39

Permanent 
Resident  

19 3 0 0 5 3 3 1 7 3 22

Missing  0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

ATTENDANCE  

1,519 590 9 7 63 522 60 49 1,331 86 2,118Full-Time  

Part-Time  1,155 362 16 8 28 315 46 20 1,062 54 1,533

STUDENT 
LEVEL  

256 157 0 3 10 113 14 11 247 15 413Freshman  

Sophomore  290 142 4 1 10 148 13 9 240 15 436

Junior  384 137 5 1 21 128 16 16 310 34 526

Senior  521 188 8 2 14 207 27 15 427 25 717

1st Grad  989 233 7 5 29 174 33 13 931 44 1,229

Adv Grad  234 95 1 3 7 67 3 5 238 7 330



SAS Output

CAMPUS  

1,391 636 6 11 53 489 61 53 1,290 76 2,033On Campus  

Off Campus  976 239 19 4 18 240 38 9 877 48 1,234

Both  307 77 0 0 20 108 7 7 226 16 384

MEAN AGE  28.8 28.3 28.2 30.6 25.3 27.8 28.1 25.4 29.2 28.7 28.7

Total  2,674 952 25 15 91 837 106 69 2,393 140 3,651

 
Includes Declared and Intended majors

 
Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

 



Old Dominion University
 

Spring 2009
 

Official
 

Demographics - 
College of 
Education

GENDER CITIZENSHIP
Total

Female Male Unknown US 
Citizen  

Non-
Immigrant  

Permanent 
Resident Missing  

GENDER  

2,621 0 0 2,571 28 22 0 2,621Female  

Male  0 968 0 947 13 6 2 968

Unknown  0 0 7 7 0 0 0 7

ETHNICITY  

13 5 0 18 0 0 0 18American Indian  

Asian  78 32 0 94 8 8 0 110

Black  629 197 3 825 2 2 0 829

Hispanic  65 24 0 86 1 2 0 89

Other  46 22 0 60 6 2 0 68

White  1,703 641 4 2,337 2 9 0 2,348

Missing  87 47 0 105 22 5 2 134

CITIZENSHIP  

2,571 947 7 3,525 0 0 0 3,525US Citizen  

Non-Immigrant  28 13 0 0 41 0 0 41

Permanent 
Resident  

22 6 0 0 0 28 0 28

Missing  0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2

ATTENDANCE  

1,541 618 3 2,118 33 11 0 2,162Full-Time  

Part-Time  1,080 350 4 1,407 8 17 2 1,434

STUDENT LEVEL  

206 131 0 330 6 1 0 337Freshman  

Sophomore  286 156 2 433 4 7 0 444

Junior  374 149 1 520 2 2 0 524

Senior  565 202 4 759 5 7 0 771



1st Grad  956 234 0 1,165 14 9 2 1,190

Adv Grad  233 96 0 317 10 2 0 329

Uncl Undergrad  1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

CAMPUS  

1,358 621 2 1,932 36 12 1 1,981On Campus  

Off Campus  961 251 5 1,202 2 12 1 1,217

Both  302 96 0 391 3 4 0 398

MEAN AGE  28.9 28.1 29.1 28.7 26.2 31.0 35.5 28.7

Total  2,621 968 7 3,525 41 28 2 3,596

 
Includes Declared and Intended majors

 
Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

 



Old Dominion University
 

Fall 2009
 

Official
 

Demographics - 
College of 
Education

GENDER CITIZENSHIP
Total

Female Male Unknown US 
Citizen  

Non-
Immigrant  

Permanent 
Resident Missing  

GENDER  

2,658 0 0 2,596 31 29 2 2,658Female  

Male  0 1,034 0 1,015 15 3 1 1,034

Unknown  0 0 10 10 0 0 0 10

ETHNICITY  

14 6 0 20 0 0 0 20American Indian  

Asian  79 38 0 100 11 6 0 117

Black  653 208 3 858 2 4 0 864

Hispanic  58 29 0 83 1 3 0 87

Other  51 23 0 66 6 2 0 74

White  1,709 689 7 2,386 7 12 0 2,405

Missing  94 41 0 108 19 5 3 135

CITIZENSHIP  

2,596 1,015 10 3,621 0 0 0 3,621US Citizen  

Non-Immigrant  31 15 0 0 46 0 0 46

Permanent 
Resident  

29 3 0 0 0 32 0 32

Missing  2 1 0 0 0 0 3 3

ATTENDANCE  

1,541 684 7 2,180 33 19 0 2,232Full-Time  

Part-Time  1,117 350 3 1,441 13 13 3 1,470

STUDENT LEVEL  

225 152 1 368 5 5 0 378Freshman  

Sophomore  313 180 2 483 7 5 0 495

Junior  397 176 4 567 2 8 0 577

Senior  529 195 3 716 5 6 0 727



1st Grad  947 230 0 1,152 17 6 2 1,177

Adv Grad  247 101 0 335 10 2 1 348

CAMPUS  

1,375 739 5 2,060 37 21 1 2,119On Campus  

Off Campus  957 216 4 1,162 5 8 2 1,177

Both  326 79 1 399 4 3 0 406

MEAN AGE  28.6 27.4 28.6 28.3 26.6 29.5 40.3 28.3

Total  2,658 1,034 10 3,621 46 32 3 3,702

 
Includes Declared and Intended majors

 
Office of Institutional Research and Assessment
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